PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Christopher J. Stvartak	02/23/2007	
Erin J. Hill	02/20/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heathrow Scientific LLC
Street Address:	620 Lakeview Parkway
City:	Vernon Hills
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29277454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205311-9034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Saret

Total Attachments: 2

500229717

source=assignment00#page1.tif source=assignment00#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018935 FRAME: 0012

H \$40,00

DAZ

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Heathrow Scientific LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at:

620 Lakeview Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Christopher J. Stvartak 9436 Lorel Avenue Skokie, Illinois 60077

Erin J. Hill 1117 Pheasant Run Zion, Illinois 60099

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "CRYOGENIC SAMPLE VIAL LID" for which we have executed a design patent application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 205311-9034);
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications derived therefrom or relating to that design (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

PATENT REEL: 018935 FRAME: 0013 And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee.

2-23-07		hin Skarfa	k
Date	Christo	opher J. Stvertak	
$ \begin{array}{c} 2 - 23 - 07 \\ \hline \text{Date} \\ \text{State of } \underline{ILLINOIS} \\ \text{County of } \underline{LAKE} \end{array} $			
County of LAKE			
I do hereby certify that Christopher J. Stvartak, powho signed the foregoing instrument, appeared be was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary purposes therein set forth.	efore me this da	ay and acknowledged that s	said instrument
Given under my hand and	seal, this	day of	20
<u>-</u>			
		Notary Public	
张宏宗李宗宗 李孝	******	*	
2-20-07	_4	Stiel	
Date	Erin J.	Hill	
State of <u>TL</u>			
County of Lake			
I do hereby certify that Erin J. Hill, personally knot the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Erin	day and ackno	wledged that said instrume	ent was signed

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____.

Notary Public